



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1936/2025
SUDHIR KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MONIKA MAKKAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chaitanya, Mr. Kartik Pant,
Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 06.10.2025 for completion of service of R-1 and 2.

Matter is pending for service of R-1 and 2.

As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed by R-2, R-3 has been served on second address and service report of R-1 is awaited.

However, there is no appearance on behalf of R-2.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the connected FAO COMM 279/2025 wherein the same R-1 and 2 have been duly represented by a same counsel, and it is coming up for consideration before the Hon'ble Court on 02.03.2026. It is prayed that present matter be placed with connected matter on next date of hearing.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.03.2026. The case shall be placed before this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/yo