



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1936/2025 CM APPL. 62657/2025 CM APPL. 62659/2025

+ FAO (COMM) 279/2025 CM APPL. 61177/2025

SUDHIR KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MONIKA MAKKAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Kakkar, Mr. Sanskar Nagaich and Ms. Anchal Kakkar, Advs.
Mr. Chaitanya, Mr. Shubhanshu Gupta, Mr. Kartik Pant and Mr. Srijan Sonkar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

At request of the learned counsel for the appellant, re-notify on 20.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/rk