



\$~6 and 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1936/2025 & CM APPLs. 62657/2025, 62659/2025

SUDHIR KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Mr. Ajay Harshana and Ms. Yamini Mittal, Advs.

versus

MONIKA MAKKAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Kakkar, Mr. Charanjeet Khatana, Mr. Abhishek Baghel, Mr. Sanskar Nagaich, Ms. Anchal Kakkar, Mr. Bharat Kumar and Mr. Arijeet Barooah, Advs. for R-1 and 2
Mr. Chaitanya, Mr. Shubhanshu Gupta, Mr. Kartik Pant and Mr. Srijan Sonkar, Advs. for R-3

7

+ FAO (COMM) 279/2025 & CM APPL. 61177/2025

SUDHIR KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Mr. Ajay Harshana and Ms. Yamini Mittal, Advs.

versus

MONIKA MAKKAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Kakkar, Mr. Charanjeet Khatana, Mr. Abhishek Baghel, Mr. Sanskar Nagaich, Ms. Anchal Kakkar, Mr. Bharat Kumar and Mr. Arijeet Barooah, Advs. for R-1 and 2
Mr. Chaitanya, Mr. Shubhanshu Gupta, Mr. Kartik Pant and Mr. Srijan Sonkar, Advs. for R-3



SSCORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

CM APPL. 62659/2025 in CM(M) 1936/2025

1. This is an application filed for seeking permission to file lengthy synopsis along with list of dates and events of more than five pages.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.
3. The application is disposed of.

CM(M) 1936/2025 & CM APPL. 62657/2025
FAO (COMM) 279/2025

4. Arguments heard.
5. Judgment reserved.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 20, 2026/msh